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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oo ees 1
s1. As you may know, there will be an election for Congress in November D UL T — 75%
2022. | know it is a long time from now, but how likely are you to vote in (F;L(;iit:alysbuéb """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" H
the general election in November 2022 Will you definitely vote, probably PODEDIY MOt .o 2
vote, are the chances 50-50, will you probably not vote, or will you DERNHEIY MO cceeeeeeeeeee s 1
definitely not vote?
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 28%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very YX?S&?S?&‘?%;;;i’&i’ﬁé"bé}ﬁ;;&;i; """""""""""""" 11
strong Republican, an mdepepdent, or some other political party? [IF IEDONGENE oo 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REUDICAN .....cvvvovvvrvsvvvrssvenrrsevrnsnenrnn 12
Strong Republican...........cc.cveeveiveicieeeeeee e 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) w.cooverereeeeereremmsmsasasmsmsmsasssssssssnsmsnsnsnnnns 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ocooovereeiececeserecssesssssssssssssssns 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....coooeieeecececesesesssesssssssssssssisns 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....cooeresrcscrsres, 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......coeeeereeerrrran, 41
REPPARTYDIRECTION. [IF REPUBLICAN] Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22
Do you think that the Republican Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.............. 73% 73% 70% 75% 76%
Party should continue on the path laid Make some changes and move in a new direction ......... 27 27 30 25 24
out by Donald Trump or do you think
the Republican Party should make
some changes and move in a new
direction?
D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Jul-18  Jul-5  Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22
Democratic Party should move more Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies.  37% 37% 38% 35% 38%
to the left and b liberal Move toward the center and embrace more moderate
0 the left and embrace more libera PONCIES v sereserseeseesesseessesseesersseseessree e 45 44 42 4 47
policies, move more to the center and Stay WHre itis Fight NOW.....c.coooeereerscrsseeesesersseree 19 19 20 21 15

embrace more moderate policies, or
do you think the Democratic Party
should stay where it is right now?
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PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very important ... 34% 33% 33% 33% 32% 40% 15%  32% 41% 36%  33%  22%
Somewhat important ..........c.ccc...... 39 40 39 39 39 38 36 41 31 44 40 47
Not too important...........ccccvcvveennce. 19 19 19 20 20 16 3 19 17 12 20 25
Not at all important ... 8 8 8 9 9 6 18 9 11 7 8 7
IMPORTANT (NET).....oonreverrrerens 73% 73 72 72 71 79 52 72 72 81 72 68
NOT IMPORTANT (NET)................ 27 27 28 28 29 21 48 28 28 19 28 32
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track.............c..... 2% 74% 74% 69% 70% 56% 73% 90% 51% 67% 7% 75%
Headed in the right direction .......... 22 21 20 24 24 36 16 8 35 28 19 19
NOE SUFE ..o 6 6 7 8 6 8 12 2 14 5 4 6

Q1. [IF WRONG TRACK] You indicated you think the country is off on the

wrong track. What makes you say that?

Q2. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?

Jul-18
The country is better off than it
Was @ Year ago ......coeeerneeeerereennne 13%
The country is about the same as
it was a year ago ........c.coceverirreenns 19
The country is worse off than it
Was @ Year ago ......coeeevreeeerereennee 65
NOESUE ... 3

Q3. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Better off than it is right now...........
About the same as it is right now ... 27
Worse off than it is right now.......... 42
NOE SUFE ... 1

Jul-5
12%

14

Jul-5
20%
23
50

8

Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22
12% 14% 14%
16 18 19
68 64 64

4 4 3

Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22
19% 22% 20%
25 21 26
45 46 44
10 10 10

o ] n

B Imp"“:'iS'l Soﬁcrlsp C estrump

supreme court

mass  rising

recession

L4
making gun h ll g h democrats political

help women

getting

shootings  price

money
think

world]

roe v wade

flat

issues @

administration
politicians also

still

control ..
) violence

] 0 n .

crime many

S food

away  look

everyone

Worse well Sovernment e Co n o my

jobs

track  time want

even current

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
23% 8% 4% 22% 20% 11% 11%
28 17 8 26 21 17 23
45 70 87 48 58 70 61
4 5 1 5 1 3 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 12% 7% 33% 27% 17% 17%
34 27 18 31 32 25 27
22 42 65 23 32 46 51
11 19 10 13 8 12 5
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ...........ccoeeevvereenees 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 34% 4% 3% 31% 23% 14% 11%
Somewhat approve .........cc.coeveenee 25 23 24 23 25 41 25 7 39 28 22 29
Somewhat disapprove............c.c..... 13 15 15 15 16 16 22 9 16 16 12 26
Strongly disapprove.........c.cocveenee. 42 42 42 42 41 8 40 81 10 32 50 29
NOE SUFE ..ot 2 3 2 3 2 1 9 1 4 1 2 5
APPROVE (NET)....cccovverrrenrenrinene 43% 41 40 40 42 75 29 10 71 51 36 40
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ccovvererrernnees 55 57 58 57 56 24 62 90 26 48 62 55

Q4. [IF DISAPPROVE] You indicated you disapprove of Biden's handling of
his job as president. Why do you disapprove? Put promises incompetent

decisions better loock care
war  way tlm.e made ukraine need

aglore MoONEY p r'lces worse ever

disapprove gOOd g,_,n pm!!clles SO
many h'lg ]Ob weak

_— one. even wrong
ISgilileS |9ft making
contro policy

senile america ruining

amTr'llchrl? ec 0 m y trump

since world

o trying
-« immigration
working o otting enough countries
afghanistan
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Strongly approve ........c.ccovevivneenes 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 29% 4% 2% 30% 21% 12% 8%
Somewhat approve ..o 23 23 24 21 23 39 22 6 35 28 21 23
Somewhat disapprove..............c..... 14 14 14 17 15 18 18 7 19 17 12 24
Strongly disapprove..........c.cocveenee. 44 45 46 45 44 10 44 82 11 34 52 34
NOE SUME ..o 4 3 3 3 3 4 12 3 6 1 4 11
APPROVE (NET)....covvemeerrreeneines 38% 38 36 34 37 68 26 8 65 48 32 31
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvvvrererens 57 59 60 62 59 28 62 89 29 51 64 58

BIDENAPPCORONA. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

SLrONGIY @PPIOVE .o.vveererrerreereieeeeeeeeseisseseeses s 26% 24% 24% 50% 12% 4% 46% 1%  22%  21%
SOMEWhat GPPIOVE .....c..cuieieieieieireieiee e 26 25 26 35 32 14 32 30 23 44
Somewhat diSAPProVe ..........cvivverierieneerereireeeeseeneeens 13 16 14 7 15 18 11 1 13 12
Strongly diSAPPrOVE. .......c.evurerieeireireireerereee e 31 31 33 7 28 58 8 22 37 19
NOESUIE ... 4 4 4 1 13 5 2 4 5 3
APPROVE (NET).....coiriinieieirieieisseeseisssssie s ssssneens 52% 50 49 85 44 18 79 62 46 65
DISAPPROVE (NET) ....covereeneeieeeneesseesneeseesssesssnesees 43 47 47 14 43 77 19 34 50 32
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the issue of abortion?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..ot sneens
SOMEWAL PPIOVE ......cueeeieicieeree ettt
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .......c.cervurueerieieireie et
Strongly diSAPPIOVE. .......cvurvcerirrieerie et
NOE SUME ..o

APPROVE (NET).c..oooteeeeseeseseeseessesseesessessessessessessese
DISAPPROVE (NET) w..oreeeeeesceseseeseeseessesseessseeseeseeseesen

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® The Democratic Party .................isisisssssssssssssssssssssssssens
Jul-5 2022
Jun-27 2022
Jun-13 2022
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

0 JOB BIdEN....ooooo s
Jul-5 2022
Jun-27 2022
Jun-13 2022
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The U.S. SUpreme COUI................vvvmvvvvvvrersrirsssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns
Jul-5 2022
Jun-27 2022
Feb-7 2022
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
e 18% 19% 34% 9% 3% 29% 24% 16% 13%
w20 18 30 21 9 28 24 18 32
K 10 12 14 14 13 15 13 13
w37 42 14 31 65 15 30 43 25
e 12 11 10 26 9 15 6 11 17
e 39% 36 64 30 12 57 48 33 45
. 50 52 26 44 79 28 46 55 38
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
20% 23 16 35 5 1 43% 51 94
20% 23 15 37 3 * 44% 52 96
19% 26 16 35 3 1 45% 51 96
19% 26 16 35 4 1 45% 50 96
19% 26 16 34 3 1 46% 51 96
41% 41 12 4 2 * 82% 16 98
3% 18 28 27 23 2 21% 55 76
1% 5 16 73 3 1 6% 89 96
43% 31 12 6 7 * 74% 19 93
29% 28 12 25 5 * 58% 37 95
15% 21 16 43 5 1 36% 59 95
10% 30 28 26 6 - 40% 54 94
20% 22 14 42 2 * 42% 56 98
21% 21 13 43 2 * 42% 56 98
19% 23 13 43 2 * 43% 56 98
19% 23 13 42 2 * 42% 55 97
20% 23 15 40 2 * 43% 55 98
39% 39 12 9 1 - 78% 21 99
5% 20 24 41 8 2 25% 65 91
2% 4 13 80 1 - 6% 93 99
41% 30 19 8 2 - 70% 28 98
24% 27 10 35 3 1 52% 45 96
16% 19 13 50 2 - 35% 64 98
12% 36 23 28 2 - 48% 50 98
17% 24 19 29 10 1 42% 48 89
19% 24 19 30 8 * 43% 49 92
15% 29 21 26 8 * 44% 47 91
12% 43 23 10 10 1 56% 33 89
13% 42 26 8 10 1 55% 34 89
10% 14 23 46 6 1 23% 69 92
9% 18 21 30 20 2 27% 51 78
29% 38 13 9 10 1 67% 22 89
9% 20 25 32 12 2 29% 57 86
18% 20 20 32 9 * 39% 52 91
20% 25 18 28 9 1 45% 45 90
11% 23 16 35 15 - 34% 51 85
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party..........ccoorevevvvvvcioiiseseseeeecessessss
Jul-5 2022
Jun-27 2022
Jun-13 2022
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Jul-5 2022
Jun-27 2022
Jun-13 2022
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® EION MUSK.....oovovovevevercrccececicececerereceresesesesesesesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeees
May-2 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® RON DESANES.....ooovoocrerrrivrrnrsss v
May-2 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
16% 25 18 36
17% 22 18 38
17% 24 18 37
18% 27 17 33
20% 24 18 33
3% 6 21 66
3% 17 28 31
34% 49 11 4
8% 4 21 59
12% 23 14 47
19% 30 17 30
3% 19 32 38
25% 16 8 48
27% 15 8 48
27% 17 8 47
32% 13 7 46
30% 16 7 45
6% 4 7 80
12% 19 16 45
51% 28 8 11
6% 7 10 70
22% 14 14 48
30% 18 7 43
16% 10 18 55
16% 23 18 20
17% 30 15 14
9% 15 25 31
8% 25 13 20
25% 32 10 9
10% 17 15 27
18% 23 20 22
16% 25 18 18
20% 25 22 24
20% 11 8 27
19% 11 7 24
4% 7 9 45
8% 7 10 27
41% 18 5 6
5% 6 8 36
12% 13 11 32
24% 13 7 24
17% 8 10 26

o
P

O PP WNNOWANWRNOO

SN —_ONNNNAaAaMNdNN=AN

18
17

27
19

12
19

17
22

24
16

10
17
17

=
* *l\)_\ﬂﬂﬂﬂ_\|1

* o A ok A ok =X % % %

—
NNy O

FAV

41%
39%
41%
45%
44%
10%
19%
83%
12%
35%
49%
22%

41%
42%
44%
45%
46%
10%
31%
79%
13%
36%
48%
21%

39%
47%
25%
32%
57%
2%
42%
40%
45%

31%
30%
1%
14%
59%
1%
25%
37%
25%

NET

UNFAV

54
56
55
50
51
87
58
15
79
60
47
70

56
56
54
53
52
87
61

FAM

95
96
96
95
95
96
78
98
91
95
96
92
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

@ [SPLITB] TEA CrUZ ...
Jun-13 2022
Mar-1 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© MAGA REPUDIICANS..........ooovovevvevvrvervrrrrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns
Jun-13 2022
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© [SPLIT A] Mitch MCCONNEII........cooeeeeeeceeeeeeceeseeeeeeeecen
Jul-5 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© [SPLIT A] The Proud BOYS....cccooooierreevcvvveveeissseeseeeeeeeesveeeeessssssss
Feb-16 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] The Proud Boys, a militant group of white

SUPFEMACISES ..o ceeeesseseessssssses s sssssss e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
13% 17 11 36
14% 19 11 35
12% 18 13 39
3% 4 10 63
5% 5 18 31
27% 35 11 7
8% 9 9 46
9% 14 10 50
15% 19 12 32
16% 14 11 36
14% 16 8 41
17% 15 8 39
18% 12 10 37
3% 5 5 71
4% 7 11 41
30% 31 11 8
4% 4 4 61
11% 12 9 49
17% 19 9 36
12% 15 9 43
8% 14 17 39

6% 16 17 39
7% 7 12 58
6% 6 11 39
9% 25 24 18
6% 8 9 53
8% 14 14 42
8% 16 19 36
13% 11 17 32
5% 7 4 47
4% 4 6 52
5% 3 2 65
2% 1 4 44
5% 12 5 29
1% 7 6 58
9% 3 5 49
5% 6 3 45
2% 7 10 56
4% 7 8 57
3% 4 3 76
1% 3 11 51
7% 11 12 38
5% 4 6 66
4% 9 10 55
4% 7 8 56
1% 13 6 52
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35

18

18
21
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23
12
13

1"

18
15
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15
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18
27
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20

12
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=
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17

23
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12

17
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FAV

30%
33%
30%
8%
10%
62%
16%
24%
34%
30%

30%
32%
30%
8%
1%
61%
8%
23%
36%
26%

22%
22%
14%
12%
34%
14%
22%
24%
24%

1%
8%
8%
3%
17%
9%
12%
1%
8%

11%
%
3%
18%
9%
12%
11%
14%

NET

UNFAV

47
46
51
73
49
18
55
60
44
47

50
47
47
76
52
19
66
58
45
52

56
56
70
50
42
62
56
55
49

51
58
67
48
33
63
53
47
66

65

62
50

65
64
59

FAM

78
79
81
80
59
80
72
84
78
77

80
80
78
84
63
80
74
81
81
78

78
78
84
62
75
75
78
79
73

62
66
75
51
50
72
66
58
74
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BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Jul-18
Aot e 35%
SOME oo 34
Alittle e 17
NOthING ..o 13
A LOT/SOME (NET).....ccvvrverrrene. 70%

Jul-§

36%
37
17
10

73

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Jul-18  Jul-5
Mostly positive..........ccceeereericenienne 19% 20%
Mostly negative.........ccccvvrverieennnns 39 42
Equal mix of positive and negative. 29 28
Have heard nothing in past few
days about Biden...........cccooevvinee. 13 10

Q13. [IF POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 37% 35% 36% 18% 39% 38% 34% 36% 27%
39 36 40 41 35 27 35 38 33 37
16 17 14 15 26 17 15 18 17 28
11 11 11 8 21 16 11 10 14 9
73 73 75 77 53 66 73 72 69 63
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
21% 19% 21% 35% 5% 5% 30% 32% 15% 18%
39 41 39 17 31 67 17 30 45 34
31 29 29 39 41 15 39 29 27 36
9 11 11 9 22 14 13 9 13 12
lower supreme court coronavirus
issues job b k c7i1ange
much saudi arabia L. &%
people like women inflation handiine
tr'p ukraine israel
t  want
sconcmy. i lghts can _help grest

Q14. [IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

bill bnr:og“
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we"( make rlces gas best od working

know meeting
mlddle east  roe v wade
going helping better
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american control approval
supreme court fore1gn
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way
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pr] Ces say son
high think

rabia-
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war lostsa\d made Coun ry
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>, oldl flat] 't-‘»rsze:rie::ng
enough eco n 0 my

run
seen sure time
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countries
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|n:umpetent
want

a bortion .
much middle east world

b
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TOPISSUES. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27  Jun-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
INFIALHON ... 60% 59% 61% 58% 46% 63% 76% 44% 54% 64% 64%
Jobs and the economy ..., 43 43 47 49 31 42 57 36 35 46 36
ADOTHON ..ot 30 32 25 20 46 28 14 38 39 28 33
GUNS ...ttt 30 29 29 35 46 30 12 40 38 26 35
Immigration 24 27 24 25 9 15 45 8 18 30 12
Crime 24 21 23 26 16 24 33 26 19 24 26
Social Security and Medicare.............ccocvveienee 23 21 23 21 26 20 22 22 18 25 10
Climate change and the environment 22 22 20 23 35 23 8 26 18 22 24
Corruption in government..........cc.cocvvererveniens 22 24 24 23 18 27 25 19 20 23 24
National security and foreign policy, including
the situation in UKraing...........ccoeeveeneernieneienenns 20 22 23 25 16 23 23 13 16 22 18
Health Care ... 19 21 23 20 22 26 14 24 25 17 22
The coronavirus pandemic.............cvceeeevervenes 16 15 19 19 23 19 8 26 22 14 21
Voting FghtS......c.ovveeieeiineeeecens 14 17 13 12 24 8 5 27 12 12 7
EdUCAtION.......cveicieee s 11 10 10 10 10 1 11 14 16 10 15
OtNB .ot 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 * 3 1 3
MOSTFOCUSED. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
45% 43% 36% 28% 42% 46% 48% 44% 43% 45% 44%
36 36 44 40 35 35 37 36 37 36 38
Climate change and the environment................ 29 30 26 30 23 24 37 24 24 31 27
The coronavirus pandemic 29 24 30 29 29 28 29 30 28 28 34
INFIALION ..o 28 29 29 27 38 25 18 37 34 25 36
National security and foreign policy, including
the situation in UKraine ..o 26 24 28 35 33 29 17 32 28 25 25
Jobs and the economy ..........ccovnncnireininns 22 23 22 26 31 19 11 25 25 20 27
Voting FightS......ccooveeieeiieeeeeceens 18 16 14 14 18 19 17 21 17 18 10
IMMIGration........ccoevveieereereeneeeerecse i 12 13 13 15 10 12 14 12 13 11 12
Health Care ... 10 10 10 10 13 12 7 16 14 8 13
Social Security and Medicare............ccocovvvveenee. 9 11 9 9 11 8 8 12 10 9 5
CHIME oo 9 10 12 13 11 1 6 15 1 7 12
Corruption in government...........coccoerrereerrencenns 9 11 10 9 9 10 8 7 12 8 9
EdUCALION.......cvuienccre s 6 5 5 5 8 7 4 9 5 6 7
OtNET. oo 9 9 7 8 5 9 13 1 5 11 7

EMOTIONS. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden

was elected.

Exhausted........coovveeveeicceccceeece e
HOPETUL ..o
RElIEVE.......cocveviecceceeec e
Engaged and interested in taking action............
EXCIHEA....cevvcvcveeceeeeeeccee s
NONE Of thESE .....vvcrec s

Jul-18

60%

Jul-5  Jun-27  Jun-13
58% 57% 59%
49 49 48
40 43 42
36 35 34
33 32 34
33 33 33
23 21 21
20 19 21
15 13 14

4 4 3

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 59% 78% 37% 48% 66% 59%
30 46 71 30 39 54 48
20 37 68 21 33 48 29
20 32 55 15 30 42 30
28 33 39 21 33 35 39
56 22 8 55 39 26 38
38 15 3 30 25 19 22
28 12 9 25 25 17 18
27 9 3 26 23 12 17
3 12 3 4 2 4 5
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Q15. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Mostly focused on the right things.. ~ 19% 19% 18% 18% 19% 37% 6% 3% 35% 28% 16% 11%
Somewhat focused on the right

thiINGS ovvvvecieeee e 23 22 26 23 23 37 22 7 31 27 20 29
Somewhat focused on the wrong
thiINGS ovvveeciieeeeee e 14 14 14 17 15 12 20 15 12 19 14 20
Mostly focused on the wrong
thiINGS ovvveeciieeeeee e 36 39 36 35 35 8 27 70 11 18 43 30
NOE SUME ... 8 6 6 7 8 5 25 5 11 8 7 10
FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT
THINGS (NET) .o 42% 42 43 41 42 74 28 10 66 54 36 40
FOCUSED ON THE WRONG
THINGS (NET) .o 50 53 50 52 50 21 47 85 23 38 57 51

Q16. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

—
f=

-
-
(-]

Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things..  18% 19% 17% 18% 21% 5% 5% 36% 7% 20% 20% 10%
Somewhat focused on the right

thiINGS ovvveeeeeee e 25 22 25 26 26 12 21 41 12 18 29 23
Somewhat focused on the wrong
thiINGS .vveveeceeee e 14 16 16 12 16 16 20 11 17 18 13 25
Mostly focused on the wrong
thiINGS ovvveeeeeee e 35 37 35 36 29 61 29 7 54 39 31 33
NOE SUME ..o 8 6 7 8 9 6 24 6 10 6 8 9
FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT
THINGS (NET) .o 43% 41 42 44 46 17 27 77 19 38 49 33
FOCUSED ON THE WRONG
THINGS (NET) .o 49 53 51 48 45 77 49 18 71 56 43 58

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The

Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
 [SPLIT A] Protecting the €NVIFONMENL ... 51% 28 21
Jul-19 2021 55% 26 19
May-25 2021 57% 27 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 11 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 60 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 9 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 20 18
Latest Data by Race White 46% 34 20

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 15 26
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT B] Addressing Climate ChaNGE..........cccccoviiiiuuererrrrrreeresssssiecsersssesessessssssmssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssesses 49% 28 22
Jul-19 2021 53% 28 19
May-25 2021 55% 24 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 17 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 56 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 10 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 20 20
Latest Data by Race White 43% 34 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 22 25
© The COrONAVIFUS PANAEBIMIC .....ccccccccvvererrrrreessssssssssssmseessssseeeessssssssssssssssssssssessssesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssenseessos 49% 35 16
Jul-5 2022 48% 38 15
Jun-27 2022 50% 35 15
May-22 2022 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 21 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 73 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 10 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 30 16
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 26 12
© ADOTHION.......ooo oo 49% 35 16
Jul-5 2022 47% 37 16
Jun-27 2022 49% 34 18
May-22 2022 45% 38 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 8 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 17 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 72 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 11 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 27 16
Latest Data by Race White 43% 42 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 24 20
© HEAIN CANE.......ooooo e 48% 37 14
Jul-5 2022 47% 39 14
Jun-27 2022 48% 37 15
May-22 2022 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 24 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 77 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 11 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 29 15
Latest Data by Race White 41% 45 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 24 18
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O GUNS.....ooovovvvevevevsvesese s s s ssss s s eSS s e s s S s 46% 40 14
Jul-5 2022 45% 41 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 11 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 22 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 78 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 11 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 30 18
Latest Data by Race White 40% 47 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 33 18
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....ooieoeeecee s 42% 46 12
Jul-5 2022 40% 47 13
Jun-27 2022 43% 44 13
May-22 2022 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 12 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 37 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 13 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 35 17
Latest Data by Race White 36% 54 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 49 16
O INFIALION........oooooececeevsee s ssss s ss s 38% 47 15
Jul-5 2022 38% 47 15
Jun-27 2022 37% 46 16
May-22 2022 39% 47 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 15 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 37 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 16 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 42 17
Latest Data by Race White 32% 55 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 43 25
Q24. Which party do you think generally shows more common sense on policies they propose?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The DEMOCIAtC PaY........c.oveeiececereieeeisee e esesessessesencs 42% 81% 18% 4% 69% 50% 35% 46%
The RepUDlICAN Pty ..ottt 39 7 17 82 12 28 47 25
NBItNE c...voveee et 16 10 51 13 14 19 15 26
NOE SUIE ...t 4 3 14 1 4 3 3 3
Q25. How much do you trust the Supreme Court to make the right decisions in the future?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TIUSE @10ttt 19% 18% 1% 8% 32% 14% 17% 21% 14%
Trust SOMEWNAL ..o 32 31 23 25 45 30 36 32 30
Don't trust that MUCH .........coi e 26 27 32 40 15 30 25 25 36
DON'trUSE At @ll......vvoiceiecierie s 22 24 34 27 8 26 23 21 20
TRUST (NET) ...coeriericirssisssiesissessesssesssssssssssssessssssesssesssssssssssssssssnns 51% 49 34 33 76 43 52 54 44
DON'T TRUST (NET) ..ocovirerierisirsnisssissssesisssessesssssssssssssssssssssssensans 49 51 66 67 24 57 48 46 56
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Q27. How confident are you in the state of American democracy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27  Jun-142021 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........coocovverneenreennernncen, 12% 12% 10% 12% 18% 3% 7% 20% 14% 1% 7%
Somewhat confident...........cocerrvniinenns 26 23 23 31 31 25 20 33 30 24 25
Somewhat Uneasy...........ccoocererirercnns 36 34 41 40 33 41 38 31 32 38 40
VErY UNASY......cvoeeercreeeereeereeieereeeenns 26 31 26 17 18 31 34 15 24 28 28
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ovverreererenererneeenae 38% 35 34 43 49 28 28 54 44 34 32
UNEASY (NET) ..o 62 65 66 57 51 72 72 46 56 66 68
Q28. How confident are you that your ballot in the 2020 Presidential election was counted correctly and fairly?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very CONfIAENL. ... 44% 45% 44% 67%  33%  20% 57% 45% 4%  40%
Somewhat CONfIdent............cveeveveeeneinerinseeceenns 22 20 21 20 21 25 25 29 21 20
Not that confident ...........coccreerreenrenrererereeereeeeeens 14 12 16 7 21 20 6 10 15 23
Not at all confident...........oceereeerreereeenreenecreee e 16 18 15 3 12 32 6 1" 19 13
Did NOt VOte iN 2020 .....coneereecereereereeeeees e eeeseeens 4 4 4 3 13 3 6 5 4 4
CONFIDENT (NET) c.oucerreemeereeeseeesseeseesseeesssessessseessseens 66% 65 66 87 54 45 82 74 62 60
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) .cooveeeeereeeneereeeeeesseeeseeseeeseeens 30 31 30 10 33 52 12 21 34 36
B3. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.
WELL NOT WELL NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
o [SPLIT B] He is not doing enough to try to change the country ... 30% 26 21 23 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 34 24 21 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 26 27 16 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 16 15 28 57% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 37 24 12 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 33 24 23 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 23 19 26 55% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 21 32 19 49% 51
® HE VaIUES NI WOTK ......ooooroooeiicececereees s 28% 26 15 31 54% 46
May-22 2022 | 26% 27 16 32 53% 47
Feb-7 2022 | 31% 27 18 24 58% 42
Nov-8 2021 | 29% 26 15 30 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 33 7 6 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 43 23 24 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 12 22 62 16% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 32 13 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 35 17 16 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 22 15 39 46% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 43 18 20 62% 38
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B3. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.

o He is trying to do what's best for the COUNLIY ...
May-22 2022
Feb-7 2022
Nov-8 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o He stands up for the mMiIddle CIASS................wvvveverveeverrrersrsrsrrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen
May-22 2022
Feb-7 2022
Nov-8 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® HE SharES MY VAIUES.........ooooieieeee e sssssssssssss
May-22 2022
Feb-7 2022
Nov-8 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© He |00kS Ut TOr PEOPIE IKE ME ......oovvovevevevevvvevrcversevesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

WELL NOT WELL
Not Not at

Very Some | very all
29% 20 16 34
25% 25 16 33
29% 25 15 31
25% 26 17 32
56% 28 10 5
13% 31 23 34
3% 8 22 67
51% 28 13 8
35% 29 16 20
25% 17 17 41
24% 33 22 21
23% 25 17 34
22% 23 19 35
25% 26 21 28
24% 26 17 33
46% 36 1 7
8% 34 27 32
2% 10 22 66
41% 32 19 7
31% 33 17 19
19% 22 17 42
20% 36 19 25
21% 24 16 39
19% 29 15 37
21% 26 15 38
22% 25 14 38
40% 40 1 8
8% 31 23 37
3% 4 20 74
40% 31 19 11
24% 33 19 24
18% 20 15 47
13% 41 21 25
22% 24 16 39
21% 25 16 39
41% 39 13 7
7% 26 32 36
4% 5 15 76
40% 30 21 9
25% 34 17 24
18% 20 15 47
18% 32 20 29

NET
NOT
WELL WELL

50% 50
50% 50
54% 46
51% 49
84% 16
43% 57
12% 88
79% 21
64% 36
41% 59
56% 44
48% 52
46% 54
51% 49
50% 50
82% 18
42% 58
12% 88
73% 27
64% 36
41% 59
56% 44
45% 55
47% 53
47% 53
48% 52
81% 19
40% 60

7% 93
70% 30
57% 43
38% 62
55% 45
45% 55
45% 55
80% 20
33% 67

9% N
1% 29
59% 41
38% 62
50% 50
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B3. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes President Biden.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | very all = WELL WELL
® HE IS @ SIONG IEAUEY ........oooooe s 19% 23 18 41 42% 58

May-22 2022 | 18% 27 14 41 45% 55
Feb-7 2022 | 22% 22 16 39 45% 55
Nov-8 2021 | 22% 22 16 40 44% 56

Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 37 19 9 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 25 28 40 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 14 7 10% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 34 19 9 72% 28

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 28 18 27 55% 45
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 19 17 49 34% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 33 29 27 44% 56

o He brings stability t0 the COUNTIY ..o 17% 24 18 41 41% 59
May-222022 | 18% 26 14 41 45% 55
Feb-72022 | 20% 26 15 39 46% 54

Nov-8 2021 | 22% 24 16 38 46% 54

Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 40 19 8 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 23 29 42 29% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 15 78 7% 93

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 30 23 10 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 36 15 27 58% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 20 17 50 33% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 27 35 26 39% 61

o [SPLIT A] He is doing too much to try to change the country ... 22% 18 29 31 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 19 37 28 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 21 37 30 34% 66

Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 17 18 33 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 21% 27 25 27 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 30 23 30 47% 53
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 15 30 31 38% 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 27 38 21 41% 59

B4. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes Democratic members of Congress, Democratic
Governors, and other Democratic officeholders generally who are not President Biden.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
o [SPLIT B] They are not doing enough to try to change the country..........ccvierennnenen 27% 25 24 24 52% 48

Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 35 25 19 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 28 30 17 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 13 20 32 47% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 28 27 19 54% 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 29 27 24 49% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 24 22 26 51% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 24 25 16 58% 42
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B4. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes Democratic members of Congress, Democratic
Governors, and other Democratic officeholders generally who are not President Biden.

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
© ThEY ValUE Nard WOIK.......ooooooececeicvcveeceeeesesisesssssee s 24% 28 18 30 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 39 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 41 30 23 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 1 22 61 17% 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 37 15 7 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 39 19 15 66% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 23 18 38 44% 56

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 41 25 19 56% 44

o They are trying to do what's best for the Country ... 24% 25 18 33 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 38 12 5 83% 17

Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 35 29 29 42% 58

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 9 23 65 12% 88

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 33 13 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 37 17 19 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 22 19 39 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 33 26 24 49% 51

o They stand up for the MIAdIE CIASS................vriviiviririisriisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 21% 28 19 33 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 41 13 5 82% 18

Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 32 32 29 39% 61

Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1" 22 66 13% 87

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 35 15 9 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 38 18 19 62% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 24 20 40 41% 59

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 40 21 26 53% 47
© THEY @& SHTONG .......oovvvovveeceeeseseescss s 19% 29 23 30 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 41 18 6 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 35 33 26 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 13 25 59 16% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 37 18 8 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 35 24 18 58% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 25 23 37 40% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 36 31 16 54% 46

o [SPLIT A] They are doing too much to try to change the country............iernnennn 25% 22 28 25 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 26 32 25 43% 57

Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 27 38 20 42% 58

Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 17 20 27 53% 47

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 18 30 30 40% 60

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 31 30 15 54% 46

Latest Data by Race White | 27% 21 26 26 48% 52

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 37 36 16 48% 52
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B4. Below is a list of words and phrases. For each, please indicate how well it describes Democratic members of Congress, Democratic
Governors, and other Democratic officeholders generally who are not President Biden.

® They 100k OUt fOr PEOPIE IKE ME.........cvovvvevvvevvveiiviievciieicsisisvsssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes

® THEY Share MY VAIUES............cvvvvvvvvvvieieicvcisscssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s

o They bring stability t0 the COUNTY ...

Q47. Which do you agree with more:

- Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign
- Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign

Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during
the campaign - feel this way Strongly ..........cocovrereriienies
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during
the campaign - feel this way somewhat .............ccocvieienee
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made
during the campaign - feel this way somewhat ...................
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made
during the campaign - feel this way strongly ..........ccccoeveuee

KEPT PROMISES (NET) cvccoreeeeeerseeeseesesceneressensee
BROKEN PROMISES (NET)...covseererecersenseressersee

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | very all WELL WELL
19% 27 18 36 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 43 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 29 29 34 36% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 8 19 70 11% 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 33 17 1 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 37 17 19 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 24 17 44 39% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 34 30 21 48% 52
19% 26 18 36 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 44 13 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 28 34 33 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 20 72 8% 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 35 19 10 71% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 34 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 23 18 44 38% 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 38 23 26 51% 49
18% 27 20 35 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 45 16 4 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 28 35 32 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 21 71 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 41 16 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 33 21 19 60% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 23 20 43 37% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 33 32 23 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Apr-18 Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
20% 19% 19% 36% 6% 5% 40% 27% 15% 19%
30 32 31 47 35 9 37 34 28 36
21 21 21 12 33 27 14 21 22 24
30 29 29 5 26 59 10 18 36 21
50% 50 50 83 41 14 77 61 43 55
50 50 50 17 59 86 23 39 57 45
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Q49. Do you think Donald Trump committed a crime at any point as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Apr-18  Jan-11 2021 Oct-19-2020 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely has........ccccoovereeneenee 41% 38% 43% 37% 74% 32% 7% 68% 45% 35% 51%
Probably has.........ccccocovrniunnnae 15 17 17 16 14 24 14 14 17 16 14
Probably has not ..........cccccc...... 13 13 12 11 4 8 24 5 14 15 10
Definitely has not...........c.c........ 23 25 22 27 5 14 47 5 18 28 17
NOESUFE ... 7 7 6 10 3 21 7 8 7 7 8
HAS (NET).cooieeeeeine 57% 56 60 53 88 57 22 82 61 51 65
HAS NOT (NET).....ovvvrrrriene 36 38 34 38 9 22 71 10 31 42 27
Q50. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
People who support the Democratic Party are inclined to resort to violence when they're pushing their agenda or world view.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY ATEE ..t 22% 8% 12% 40% 12% 20% 24% 20%
Somewhat agree 13 7 9 21 6 13 14 15
Neither agree NOr diSAGrEE..........oviviueieiieieeetee st 20 13 42 22 18 19 20 26
SOMEWAL QISAGIEE........uvrieieiiie e 12 16 13 8 13 17 12 12
SHrONGIY QISAGIEE ..uvvevvecice ettt 33 57 24 8 51 32 30 26
AGREE (NET) .ottt ssssssss st essssssssssssessessessessssnes 35% 15 21 62 18 33 38 35
DISAGREE (NET) ..ot issesesssssssssesseesesssssesssssssssessessessessesssens 45 72 37 17 64 48 42 39
Q51. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
People who support the Republican Party are inclined to resort to violence when they're pushing their agenda or world view.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY TEE ...ttt 24% 42% 15% 7% 40% 24% 21% 26%
Somewhat agree ... 19 28 25 9 22 26 18 20
Neither agree NOF diSAGEL. ...t 22 16 41 24 19 21 23 30
SOMEWNAL AISAGIEE.......euveereercereereire ettt 14 6 8 26 8 13 16 15
SErONGIY AISAGIEE ...e.verererereieerecereireee et 19 8 12 35 10 16 22 9
AGREE (NET) 1ttt 44% 70 40 16 63 51 39 45
DISAGREE (NET) ...ttt sttt ssssessenns 34 14 19 60 19 28 38 25
Qs52. Which party do you believe is more prone to violence in pushing their political agenda?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The RepubliCan Party ..ottt 47% 75% 38% 17% 63% 55% 43% 48%
The DemoCratic Party..........coerrirnirieirecreeceeeeeeeesee et 36 16 18 63 21 31 40 26
INOE SUPE ...t 17 8 44 19 16 15 17 26
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Q53. [IF DEMOCRATIC PARTY] You indicated you believe that the Democratic
Party is more prone to violence in pushing their political agenda. What
makes you say that?

black i

Q54. [IF REPUBLICAN PARTY] You indicated you believe that the Republican
Party is more prone to violence in pushing their political agenda. What
makes you say that?

Switching subjects...
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CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Jul-18  Jun-13  May-22
The WOTSEIS OVET ..o 50% 58% 53%

The worst is Yet 0 COME .......ccvvevveirieiereecseeiene 29 27 29

Don't know enough t0 SaY ........ccvreeieririienirreisieseeeenns 21 15 17

Q56. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?

Jul-18  Jul-§ Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22
Yes, full dose......ccouvvreererneiniiene 1% 72% 69% 73% 71%

Yes, partial doSe..........ccvvvierierennee 6 4 5 4 7

NO .o eees 24 24 26 23 22

YES (NET) oo 76% 76 74 77 78

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
45%  38%  59% 32% 1%  54%  61%
33 28 26 43 33 27 21
23 35 15 25 26 19 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
82%  61%  61% 66% 0% 7%  87%
6 8 5 11 9 4 4
13 31 34 23 21 25 9
87 69 66 7 79 75 91

Q57. Since the beginning of the pandemic in March 2020, in which year(s) have you been infected with coronavirus? Please select all

that apply.
Jul-18
20201ttt ettt ettt ettt 10%
L0 T 16
2022t b ettt et st et 15
| have never been infected with COrONAVIFUS............cccoeveeeeeeeieceeeeeeeeeere e, 65
INFECTED (NET) ....coovereeeeeeeereienessessseesseessesesssssssssssessessessesssssssssssssssssssssessssnes 35%

INFECTED IN MULTIPLE YEARS (NET) ....covvoriiiiiicissinessiseeeeseisa, 6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 13% 10% 14% 16% 9% 4%
13 17 19 13 18 17 1
16 10 15 12 19 15 18
66 68 64 68 57 66 68
34 32 36 32 43 34 32
5 7 6 6 9 5 1
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Q58. [IF HAD coviD] Would you consider your coronavirus infection to be/have been mild, moderate, or severe?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Extremely Mild ..o e 18% 25% 16% 20% 20% 21% 15% 18% 22%
ML o 37 28 39 30 37 39 40 36 35
MOGEIALE ..ottt 34 36 33 35 35 23 33 35 40
SBVETE ..ottt 9 10 1 13 6 12 7 9 -
EXIremMElY SEVEIE.......ouieieci e 2 2 2 2 2 5 5 1 3
MILD (NET) 1ottt st sssnsnens 55% 52 55 50 57 60 55 54 57
SEVERE (NET) ..ottt 1 12 13 15 8 17 12 10 3
VAXLIKELIHOOD. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13 May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
R T LG 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% -
Somewhat likely........ccocveriverenne. 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 1
Somewhat unlikely ..........cccoeuueee. 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 -
Very unlikely .......ocveeveeeneenceneeneen. 18 19 19 17 16 7 21 30 13 14 20 8
NOESUFE ... 2 1 2 2 2 2 5 1 3 2 2 -
LIKELY (NET)..covvevrereeeneeneereereens 2% 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 4 3 2 1
UNLIKELY (NET).....coooererrrririrrennes 20 20 22 19 17 8 24 31 15 16 21
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....  76% 76 74 77 78 87 69 66 77 79 75 91

PANDEMICPERSONAL. Thinking about yourself personally and the way you go about your life...would you say the pandemic is over for
you, or is it still impacting your life in significant ways?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
The pandemic is completely over for me...........cccovvveenee 20% 19% 15% 12% 20% 30% 14% 19% 22% 13%
The pandemic is mostly over for me .........cccocevirivnennee 29 31 31 29 22 31 18 27 31 29
The pandemic is still impacting my life in some
SIGNIfICANE WAYS ..o 33 31 34 43 27 23 46 36 30 39
The pandemic is still impacting my life in many
SIGNIfICANE WAYS ...e.eoeeieie e seeeeeen 12 14 15 13 16 9 15 15 10 16
NOESUME ... 7 5 6 4 15 7 7 3 7 3
OVER FOR ME (NET).....coreiereriermeineieesneeeceessnenssennees 49% 50 46 40 42 61 32 46 53 42
IMPACTING LIFE (NET) ..o 44 45 48 55 43 32 61 50 40 55

Q59. There are differing opinions on whether or not people should be wearing masks right now when they are in public, but if you had to
choose, would you say that you are generally pro-mask or anti-mask?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18 May-2 Dec-7 June-22 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[ am pro-mask........cccouvervvererinenes 56% 56% 64% 73% 74% 79% 48% 33% 76% 63% 50% 78%
I am anti-mask..........ccoccerrverreneenne 33 34 28 21 18 14 25 58 15 26 40 12
NOE SUME ..o 10 11 8 6 8 7 27 9 9 12 10 10
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Q60. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the use of mask mandates to slow the spread of coronavirus when case counts are

high in your area?

SEONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt
SOMEWhALt SUPPOIL ......covviciirciereece ettt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvuiviicrcrcie ettt
SErONGIY OPPOSE ..vovvvivvieictcee e
NOESUPE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..corevereseeserssesssesssessessesssessssssesseesssesssresn
OPPOSE (NET).c.voeereeseerseeessessrsessssesssesssessessseessessesssesssee

Jul-18
44%

Q61. What do you think is the right approach to mask mandates?

We should lift all mask mandates permanently.........c.ccocrevrveviniinens
We should put in place mask mandates when cases are high but
remove them when they are IowW .........ccevvevrveesineessse e,
We should put in place mask mandates until the end of the
PANAEMIC ......ocvieeeeiecietriees st
NOESUPE ...t

Feb-22
50%
20
10
15

5

70
25

Feb-22
2%

30

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
67% 33% 21% 69% 49% 38% 54%
22 28 22 17 29 23 23
5 11 16 6 7 12 9
3 15 36 4 9 23 10
3 13 5 4 7 4 4
89 61 44 86 78 61 77
9 26 52 10 16 35 19
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
9% 18% 46% 10% 19% 30% 1%
46 43 35 37 41 42 45
40 21 13 48 31 21 34
5 18 6 5 10 7 10

@62. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with people able to go about their lives and interact as they did

before the coronavirus pandemic?

It already has returned t0 NOMMAl .........ccccvvvecericcre e
Within the next MONth..........c.o e
Within the next few MONtS ..o s
By the end 0f 2022 ...
By the spring 0f 2023 ..o
Never - there will always be restrictions and guidelines in place due to the
threat Of COTONAVIFUS.........c.euiericirierieie et

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy.

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22
Excellent.......c.coocvveveeiicceiicnennns 4% 6% 4% 5% 5%
GOOG.....ocveeerrieeie e 16 14 16 13 16
NOt S0 g0Od .....vuvrriiireiriines 34 36 36 37 38
POOT ..o 44 43 42 42 40
NOESUME ... 2 2 2 3 2
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 21% 20 20 18 21
NEGATIVE (NET).....ccoevverrerrrirennes 78 79 79 79 77

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 19% 29% 22% 24% 24% 1%
4 3 5 4 7 4 1
6 8 4 4 6 6 4
10 5 9 10 9 8 19
25 30 16 21 22 22 21
37 35 36 39 32 37 33
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 3% 3% 10% 9% 3% 5%
26 12 6 21 19 15 13
42 39 23 45 35 31 43
24 43 67 18 37 50 38
2 4 1 5 1 1 1
32 14 9 31 27 18 18
66 81 90 64 72 81 81
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FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ........ 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 19% 4% 4% 20% 16% 9% 12%
The economy is staying the same.. 20 15 15 16 19 28 21 11 24 24 19 22
The economy is getting worse........ 65 71 69 70 66 47 68 83 45 58 69 66
Don’t know enough to say .............. 4 3 3 3 4 5 6 2 11 2 3 1

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........coveiereeneeneeneen. 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 14% 8% 7% 23% 12% 8% 5%
Somewhat confident............cccoee.... 25 22 24 23 24 30 22 21 29 31 24 24
Somewhat uneasy............ccoevnee. 30 31 32 32 32 31 33 29 25 31 31 42
VErY UNEASY......ceeerrrrercreencereeneens 31 32 31 31 32 22 30 41 20 23 35 26
NOE SUME ..o 3 3 3 3 2 2 8 2 3 2 2 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ...covvevereereereenes 36% 34 34 34 33 45 30 28 52 43 32 29
UNEASY (NET) ..o 61 63 63 63 64 53 63 71 44 54 65 68
Q63. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13 May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant amount....... 78% 79% 79% 83% 84% 74% 1% 84% 71% 67% 80% 78%
Going up, a normal amount............ 1" 11 11 9 10 16 7 7 15 19 9 14
Staying about the same.................. 7 6 6 5 4 6 1" 7 10 10 7 3
Going dOWN ... 2 2 2 1 1 2 4 2 2 4 2 2
Don't know enough to say .............. 2 2 2 2 1 2 6 * 2 1 1 3
(€10]1 N [CRU] {1 =3 | D —— 89% 90 90 91 94 90 78 91 86 86 90 91
Q64. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13 May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes -- the price of gas is going up
o 1% 74% 81% 92% 89% 66% 66% 80% 64% 60% 74% 78%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up
SOMEWNAL ... 17 20 15 6 9 20 21 13 23 21 16 18
No -- the price of gas is not going
up that much ..o 8 4 3 2 2 9 10 5 10 16 7 2
No -- the price of gas is not going
Up atall..oeeeeceerees 3 1 1 - * 5 3 2 3 4 4 2
RSN (V= I T — 89% 95 96 98 98 86 87 93 87 81 90 96
NO (NET)..ceeereeeeereeceneeneeneereenees 11 5 4 2 2 14 13 7 13 19 10 4
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Q65. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a few weeks ago..........coccveureererreniennen: 40% 38% 39% 41% 43% 38% 39% 36%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you were a few weeks ago ...........c.cccovveen. 22 22 22 24 19 30 22 29
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were a few weeks ago.........ccocvvvieen, 31 31 28 32 27 25 34 27
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few Weeks ago...........cverevneereicenienien, 2 4 3 1 3 4 2 2
Don’t KnOw €n0UGN 10 SAY ......eurvieiriiricisceeics ettt 5 6 9 2 8 4 4 6
PAYING MORE (NET) ..o sssssssssessesssessessessesssesssssnes 62% 60 61 65 62 68 61 65
PAYING LESS (NET) ..ottt sssssssssessesssessesse s sssssssssnes 33 35 31 33 30 29 36 29

Q67. Please read the following statement and indicate whether you agree or disagree.

Big Oil CEOs are using the pandemic and the war in Ukraine as an excuse to raise gas prices, gouge consumers at the pump, and make
record profits while American families struggle. Biden and Democrats want to bring down prices at the pump by cracking down on price
gouging, taxing the windfall profits of these CEOs and billionaires, and using that money to suspend the federal gas tax.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY AOTEE ...ttt 36% 57% 29% 15% 54% 44% 32% 29%
SOMEWNAL AQTEE .....evevecece sttt 27 29 36 22 29 31 25 37
SOMEWNaL ISAGIEE ..ottt 12 6 6 21 5 9 14 13
SHrONGIY QISAGIEE ..ottt b 14 2 9 30 1 7 18 12
INOE SUME 1.ttt 10 6 21 13 10 8 11 8
AGREE (NET) oot ssssssss st esssssssssssessesssssessssones 63% 86 65 37 83 76 57 67
DISAGREE (NET) ...eoceurieirrereiieieceneeeeseeseeeesesessssssessesssesesssssesssssssssessessessessessnens 26 8 15 51 7 17 32 25

B5. Below is a list of reasons some have given for high inflation right now. For each one, please indicate whether you believe it is a
cause of inflation.

CAUSE OF

INFLATION NET

Not a CAUSE OF

Major  Minor | cause DK INFLATION
o [SPLIT A] Corporations being greedy and raising prices to make record profits.................... 53% 27 14 6 80%
May-22 2022 | 52% 29 14 5 81%
Feb-22 2022 | 48% 30 16 7 78%
Jan-24 2022 | 44% 29 17 11 73%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 22 7 6 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 66% 16 6 12 82%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 36 24 5 71%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 69% 16 6 10 84%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 22 12 7 81%
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 31 16 5 79%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 64% 21 10 6 85%
© GOVEINMENE SPENAING....vvrrrcvvvrrerrrsiierererssssseessessssssssssss s 51% 29 12 7 81%
May-22 2022 | 54% 26 11 9 79%
Feb-22 2022 | 54% 26 10 9 81%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 40 20 9 1%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 25 8 15 7%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 75% 19 4 3 93%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 34 14 12 74%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 37 13 8 79%
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 28 12 6 82%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 30 9 10 80%
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B5. Below is a list of reasons some have given for high inflation right now. For each one, please indicate whether you believe it is a

cause of inflation.

© SUPPIY ChAIN AEIAYS.......oovooevevcvevevevevcvevesevessssssvsssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssens
May-22 2022
Feb-22 2022
Jan-24 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Corporations raising prices so they can make more money ...
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CAUSE OF
INFLATION
Nota
Major  Minor | cause DK
50% 36 8 6
57% 30 7 6
56% 32 6 7
53% 31 9 7
57% 31 5 7
52% 29 6 12
41% 44 11 4
57% 25 8 10
52% 30 10 8
48% 39 8 5
50% 38 7 5
49% 30 16 5
54% 26 11 9
65% 25 6 4
47% 33 10 10
30% 36 31 4
61% 29 7 2
51% 31 12 7
45% 30 20 5
53% 32 12 3

NET

CAUSE OF
INFLATION

86%
87%
87%
84%
88%
81%
85%
82%
82%
87%
88%

79%
81%
90%
80%
65%
90%
81%
76%
85%

Q71. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by President Biden and being negotiated

by Democrats in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oot 15% 15% 12% 18% 7% 15% 24% 20% 14% 8%
SOME o nes 34 36 39 38 32 30 35 39 33 38
NOE MUCK oo s nes 30 30 31 29 28 32 26 26 32 25
NOE AL @Il oo s 20 19 18 15 33 23 15 15 21 29
A LOT/SOME (NET)...coeverrrrrrrreererseresesessssssssssssssssnssens 50% 51 51 56 39 46 59 59 47 46

Q72. As you may know, Biden and Democrats’ new economic plan will lower costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices
and bringing down health insurance premiums. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 37% 59% 28% 14% 51% 37% 34% 33%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM ...t 34 33 33 35 33 41 33 38
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cevieceisiscieiieis sttt 7 2 6 14 5 7 8 10
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.evvrvrrrerriiieieieire ettt 8 1 6 18 3 5 10 6
INOE SUIE ..ttt 14 5 26 20 8 10 15 14
SUPPORT (NET)...ceuteetreerermeineeeentineseeeisseseesssesessesese s sssssssssssssssesssssesssssenss 1% 92 62 49 84 79 67 71
OPPOSE (NET)...coceeireeerneererieineeseiseese e sssssesssissise st sssssesssens 16 3 12 31 8 1 18 15
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BBBSUPPORTTAX. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on billionaires and multi-millionaires
with income over $10 million, creating a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adding an additional 1% tax on corporations that use
profits to buy back their own stock, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jun-13  May-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM ......euvereircrrircieiseireireee e 40% 40% 40% 66% 36% 12% 54% 50% 37% 35%
Somewhat SUPPOIt .........covueimiiririereinere e 24 23 25 22 25 27 29 22 24 23
SOMEWhat OPPOSE......cvuerieircecinieireee e 9 10 10 4 3 17 4 7 10 13
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...t 13 16 15 2 5 27 3 8 15 10
NOE SUFE ..ottt 13 12 10 5 30 17 10 13 13 19
SUPPORT (NET)....ctuneeriereiererrnerneieeseessessessesssenssesanees 65% 63 65 89 61 39 82 72 61 58
OPPOSE (NET)....coieeeriereiirerrnereieesessseeseesessesssesaees 22 25 25 6 8 44 7 15 26 23
Changing topics...
Q73. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe .........ccocuveveicirireieccsee e 42% 42% 43% 63% 37% 18% 51% 48% 38% 44%
Somewhat pro-ChoICe...........cccceveveeeecsee e 18 18 17 19 20 17 17 21 17 27
Somewhat pro-life .......ccccveveeeieee e 11 11 11 6 8 18 8 10 13 10
Strongly Pro-life .....c.cocveeecreeeeeee e 21 22 22 6 13 40 10 14 25 9
Don't know enough to Say .......cccvveereenircirreeesieenens 8 7 6 5 23 6 14 8 7 10
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ..o 60% 60 60 82 56 35 68 69 56 7
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..ot 32 33 33 12 21 58 18 23 38 19
Q74. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all cases..........ccoovererrrerervnens 30% 28% 21% 46% 26% 12% 35% 39% 27% 33%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but with some
TESHICHONS ... 28 29 30 33 28 21 29 30 27 40
Abortion should not be allowed except in limited cases,
such as rape, incest, and when the woman's life is
ENAANGETEA ... s 29 30 28 13 24 49 20 21 33 19
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances.................... 8 9 9 4 6 13 9 8 6
Don't know enough t0 SaY ......c.ccvveerierieereenieineeneereineeenes 5 4 5 4 16 4 7 5 5 3
LEGAL (NET) ..ot 57% 57 57 79 54 34 64 69 53 72
ILLEGAL (NET) oo 37 39 37 17 30 62 29 26 42 25

Q75. Overall, do you think the decision of whether or not a woman can have an abortion should be left to the woman and her doctor or

should it be left to politicians and the government?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Left to a woman and her doctor - feel this way strongly...... 59% 60% 59% 7% 57% 40% 67% 64% 56% 70%
Left to a woman and her doctor - feel this way somewhat.. 19 19 20 14 17 26 15 18 21 15
Left to politicians and the government - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ..o 6 5 5 4 3 9 5 6 5 8
Left to politicians and the government - feel this way
SIONGIY 1o 6 6 5 1 3 12 3 2 7 4
NOESUMB ..o 10 10 10 4 21 13 9 9 10 3
LEFT TO A WOMAN AND HER DOCTOR (NET) .............. 79% 79 79 92 73 66 82 82 77 85
LEFT TO POLITICIANS AND THE GOVERNMENT (NET) 11 11 10 4 6 21 8 9 12 12
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Q76A. [SPLIT A] What is your impression: the right to an abortion in our country...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
IS very much @t risk .........cccuevevvicreisieieese e 51% 52% 49% 69% 40% 34% 56% 55% 50% 53%
Is somewhat at Fisk..........ccovrerrirnniinreee 16 21 21 15 16 16 17 16 15 10
IS SOMEWNAL SECUIE ......oovueieie e 12 12 12 5 12 21 8 17 12 19
IS VEry MUCH SECUME .......cvevvecieiieirrec e 7 5 6 4 7 11 7 5 8 5
Don't know enough t0 SaY ........cceveeriirieenienieineenereeeieenas 14 10 12 7 26 18 12 7 15 12
AT RISK (NET) .ot ssssnes 67% 73 70 84 56 50 73 71 65 64
SECURE (NET) ..o ssssssssssesesessessessnens 20 17 18 9 18 32 15 22 20 24
Q76B. [SPLIT B] What is your impression: the right to an abortion in [STATE]...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
IS Very muCh @t FiSK ........ccoeveevevriecieirieeeee e 32% 34% 33% 38% 36% 23% 43% 36% 29% 22%
Is somewhat at FiskK..........coereurirenrree e 18 21 21 19 13 19 13 18 19 22
IS SOMEWNAL SECUIE ... 15 19 17 17 13 15 1 20 16 9
IS VEry MUCH SECUIE .......cvvrecieiicie et 17 15 15 17 12 18 16 12 17 31
Don't know enough to Say .......cccvveerienircisreeesseeieens 18 12 14 10 26 25 17 13 19 17
AT RISK (NET) ..o sseesessesseses 50% 55 54 57 49 42 56 54 48 44
SECURE (NET) ..ot 32 33 32 34 25 33 27 32 33 40

Q77. As you may know, the Supreme Court recently decided to overturn Roe v. Wade, eliminating the federal right to an abortion as a
result. Do you approve or disapprove the Supreme Court eliminating federal protections for abortion?

SHONGIY QPPIOVE ...ttt
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ........cuevureiieirireieieiseie et
Strongly diSAPPIOVE......ccvuviveieririieiriree ettt
INOE SUIE ..ot

APPROVE (NET).c..ooereeeeseeseeseesoessessessessesssssessesseesesseessee
DISAPPROVE (NET) w..ooeeeeeseeseseseessesseesesessesesseseessosso

Jul-5
26%
13
11
44

7

39
54

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
1% 14% 48% 15% 19% 30% 24%
10 11 17 11 18 12 17
6 10 8 9 7 7 9
67 46 16 51 48 41 43
6 19 11 14 7 10 7
21 25 65 26 38 43 41
73 56 24 61 55 47 52

Q78. Regardless of how you plan to vote in November...Does this news about the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade make you

feel more or less motivated to vote?

Much more motivated t0 VOtE ........ccucveveveieicieeeeeeeeccce e
Somewhat more motivated t0 VOte.........cccvvveeeeccerecee e
Makes N0 dIffEreNCE ........ccueveveverereeee s
Somewhat less motivated t0 VOtE.........cccveveveveevceeeccceee e
Much less motivated t0 VOIe.........ccueveveieieiceceeeeceeeccee e

MORE MOTIVATED (NET) .....oveiuiinieniereirereeereeieessseseesesseeessessessnens
LESS MOTIVATED (NET)..cevueerereeineeeeeeremeeerseeseessseseesesseeenssesessnens

Jul-5
42%
15
37

3

3

57
6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
59% 26% 30% 49% 46% 41% 42%
17 13 11 15 19 13 21
20 50 56 27 28 42 37
1 4 2 6 4 1 -
3 7 1 4 4 2
76 39 41 64 64 55 63
4 11 10 8 4 -
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Switching subjects...
Q79. On the subject of climate, do you think the world's climate is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Changing mostly as a result of human activity such as the burning
OF FOSSIl FUBIS ... 50% 52% 1% 52% 26% 58% 58% 47% 57%
Changing mostly as a result of natural patterns in the environment.. 30 31 18 25 46 23 28 33 27
Not really changing at all ..........cccooevvreiererreeeesee s 12 10 5 6 21 10 9 13 7
NOESUPE ...t 8 7 6 17 7 9 6 8 10
Q80. How serious a problem is climate change for Americans today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A very Serious ProblEM...........cccvrrcriniinnec s 39% 40% 57% 37% 18% 55% 46% 34% 37%
A somewhat SErious ProbIEM ............cceverieineireieinenee e 27 27 29 32 22 24 29 26 34
A mINOr ProblEM ... 18 16 8 12 30 1 12 20 19
NOt @ PrOBIBM ... 12 12 2 10 24 3 11 14 8
NOESUFE ...t 5 4 4 9 5 7 2 5 2
PROBLEM (NET) ..ottt 83% 84 94 81 71 90 87 81 90

Q81. Has this summer's weather in your community been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?

Jul-18  Jul-19
Yes, Similar to Years Past ........cccccvvereinieeese s 55% 53%
No, different from years past.........c.cccooeveevirienisienese s 45 47

Q82. Has this summer's weather globally been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?

Jul-18  Jul-19
Yes, similar to Years Past ..o 50% 47%
No, different from years past ............cocvurrrireneenreneneeneereiseeeeseeneenees 50 53

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
46% 45% 67% 44% 52% 57% 53%
54 55 33 56 48 43 47
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 39% 65% 46% 48% 51% 52%
61 61 35 54 52 49 48

Q83. [IF DIFFERENT FROM YEARS PAST] How has the weather in your community changed recently from what you remember in years past?

Hotter weather..........
More droughts ..........
More wildfires ...........
More tornadoes ........
Colder weather .........
More hurricanes........
Less extreme weather
None of the above

Jul-18  Jul-19

............................................................................ 73% 73%
............................................................................ 42 31
............................................................................ 35 31
............................................................................ 22 15
............................................................................ 19 16
............................................................................ 17 15
.......................................................................... 8 7
................................................................................ 8 -

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
81% 63% 64% 78% 76% 72% 80%
47 36 36 34 41 44 53
41 23 31 30 35 36 45
24 15 22 28 23 22 9
19 18 19 23 22 17 19
17 " 20 27 14 16 7
6 5 12 12 10 6 11
4 16 13 6 3 10 2
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Q84A. [SPLIT A] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Democrats who say that the threat of extreme weather caused by

climate change is here -- leading to record-heat waves, wildfires and

storms that are killing people because of climate change.................... 49% 51% 82% 51% 13% 75% 60% 43% 61%

Republicans who say that the truth about climate change isn't really

known and the science is unclear. Right now, we shouldn't be

spending money on projects that will just end up raising taxes and

ENEIGY COSES. 1.vuvriiieieieiseieie ettt es sttt 31 34 7 12 63 8 27 37 15

NEIther Of tHESE ........vveecieiee s 19 15 11 37 24 17 13 21 24
Q84B. [SPLIT B] Who do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18  Jul-19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Democrats who say that climate change is starting to affect our way

of life. Homes and small businesses around the country are facing

rising sea levels, flooding, and wildfires, while other areas face

drought and record heat to the point where many Americans have to

StAY INSIAE. ... 53% 55% 85% 44% 20% 78% 64% 48% 51%

Republicans who say that the truth about climate change isn't really

known and the science is unclear. Right now, we shouldn't be

spending money on projects that will just end up raising taxes and

ENEIGY COSES. 1.vuvriiieiiieiseiee ettt bbb 30 32 7 20 61 9 25 36 24

NEIther Of thESE ..o s 16 13 8 36 20 14 11 17 25

The following questions are about the events of January 6th, when Trump supporters broke into the United States Capitol building...

Qs85. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard since January 6th, 2021 about the Trump supporters who broke into the U.S.
Capitol building on January 6th...Do you support or oppose the actions of the Trump supporters who broke into the Capitol building on
January 6th?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOIT .......cerevmeerereeireireirerereeeeees 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 5% 11% 14% 12% 7% 9%
Somewhat SUPPOTt ........ccceveveiercirierciereian 9 11 9 11 5 10 13 8 15 8 13
Somewhat 0PPOSE.......cccveviveierciiierceiereian 1 11 12 12 4 6 20 4 6 13 6
Strongly OPPOSE .....ceuvererirrerereneereereereereisereeens 60 61 62 59 79 56 40 68 59 58 65
NOE SUME ..ot 11 8 10 6 4 23 16 7 7 13 7
SUPPORT (NET)...coeeeereereereeeneeneeneereeeensereeens 18% 20 17 22 13 15 24 21 27 16 22
OPPOSE (NET)....coverrereereerereeeneeneeneereeeensesesens 71 71 73 71 82 62 60 72 66 71 71

Qs6. As you may know, there is currently an investigation by the U.S. House of Representatives into what happened on January 6th at

the Capitol and the events leading up to it. Do you support or oppose this investigation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18  Jul-5 Jun-27 Jun-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOM .....c.cvvevrerreerseireisereeereecis 46% 47% 46% 49% 76% 40% 14% 70% 53% 40% 52%
Somewhat SUPPOMt ......c.ceveeeneereirirereereeies 17 16 16 15 11 19 22 15 19 17 14
Somewhat OPPOSE.......cvuverreeerceriereireieeeieees 10 9 10 9 6 1 14 5 8 12 4
SHroNgly OPPOSE ...uevvrvrerireieereeeerereeereeeees 19 21 19 19 3 1 40 5 13 23 21
NOE SUME ..ot 8 8 9 7 4 20 10 6 7 9 8
SUPPORT (NET)...cotvereerermeineeneeneerereeersseenees 63% 63 63 64 87 59 36 84 73 57 66
OPPOSE (NET)....cocniurerrerernieneineeneieeersesecens 29 30 29 28 9 22 54 10 21 34 25
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Q87. As you may know, the next phase of the investigation by the U.S. House of Representatives into what happened on January 6th at
the Capitol and the events leading up to it has been public hearings which have been presenting the results from the investigation. How
much have you seen, read, or heard about these hearings?

Jul-5
28%
36
25
11

64

Jun-13
28%
35
23
14

63

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 18% 20% 37% 30% 27% 20%
36 31 29 33 38 32 32
16 26 32 15 17 27 26
10 25 19 14 15 15 22
75 49 49 70 68 59 51

Qs88. Do you support or oppose the public hearings by the House committee investigating the January 6th attack on the United States

Capitol?

Strongly SUPPOM .......oucvicicrieeee s

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

StrONGlY OPPOSE ..ocvevvvvieicieeetee e

SUPPORT (NET)...orerreeeeesesseseersseesseessrsssssseessee
OPPOSE (NET)-c.cvreereesrseeseeesseessessesseeessessrseensns

Jul-18
44%

Jul-5
41%
18
11
21
10

59
31

Jun-13
4%
18
10
18
10

62
28

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
2% 36% 14% 62% 48% 40% 42%
15 22 18 18 25 15 18
6 11 17 8 8 12 1"
3 10 41 4 9 24 21
5 21 10 8 9 9 7
87 58 32 81 73 55 61
9 21 58 1" 18 36 32

Qs89. Do you support or oppose the Department of Justice filing criminal charges against Donald Trump for his involvement with the

attack on the Capitol on January 6th?

Jul-18
Strongly SUPPOTT .......cvrevmrerereeireireireereeeeeies 45%
Somewhat support 11
Somewhat oppose 8
Strongly oppose w28
NOESUFE ... 8
SUPPORT (NET)...cuivereiersiiesiseieieieiessnines 56%

OPPOSE (NET)....ccoiviireininimnnirreseieeieseenes 36

Jul-5
42%
12

9
28
9

54
37

Jun-27
42%
11
10
27
10

53
37

Jun-13
43%
12

9
29
8

54
37

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 34% 10% 69% 49% 39% 47%
11 16 9 15 1 10 14
3 1" 14 4 13 8 10
4 15 58 4 17 34 22
4 24 8 8 10 8 7
89 50 19 83 60 50 61
7 26 72 9 30 42 32
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B7. Below is a list of some of the facts and details revealed during recent testimony under oath from the January 6th hearings. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not at NOT
Very  Some | that all CONCERNING  CONCERNING
o Trump was told that his supporters had weapons, including
pistols and AR-15 assault rifles, and involved violent extremist
groups before they went to the Capitol and did nothing to stop
BB .ot 51% 22 12 15 73 27
Jul-52022 | 51% 21 11 18 71 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 16 4 2 94 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 28 9 12 79 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 27 22 29 49 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 20 6 3 90 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 25 12 7 81 19
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 22 13 18 69 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 23 13 8 79 21
e Trump ordered the Secret Service to remove metal detectors and
security as the rioters were attacking the Capitol because "they're
NOt here t0 NUM ME" .....oo s 51% 19 14 16 70 30
Jul-52022 | 51% 18 12 19 69 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 15 5 3 92 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 25 10 15 76 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 23 25 32 43 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 19 5 6 90 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 22 14 9 77 23
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 19 16 19 65 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 23 14 13 73 27
e Trump was aware ahead of time that the January 6th rally would
likely become VIOIENt ... 49% 21 14 17 69 31
Jul-52022 | 50% 18 14 18 69 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 14 6 3 91 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 31 9 12 79 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 25 25 33 42 58
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 72% 16 7 5 88 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 21 14 9 77 23
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 21 15 20 64 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 26 1 12 76 24
o Shortly after a mid-December meeting in which Trump advisers
proposed declaring martial law and seizing voting machines from
states, Trump tweeted about January 6th for the first time: "Big
protest in D.C. on January 6. Be there, will be wild!" ......................... 48% 23 14 15 70 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 17 6 2 92 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 34 13 13 74 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 26 24 31 44 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 21 5 4 91 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 26 9 12 79 21
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 22 18 18 65 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 27 9 14 77 23
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B7. Below is a list of some of the facts and details revealed during recent testimony under oath from the January 6th hearings. Please
indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONCERNING  CONCERNING
o Trump tried reaching out to a witness who has yet to testify, and
the committee has referred this to the Department of Justice for
potential Witness tampering ..............ccccoooeerevvvvvveeiissessssseeeeessseseessnd 47% 22 16 15 69 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 15 6 3 91 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 33 12 15 73 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 26 28 30 43 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 17 5 5 90 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 30 12 1" 77 23
Latest Data by Race White 43% 21 19 18 64 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 22 16 1" 73 27
o Trump's former campaign manager sent text messages on
January 6th that Trump was "a sitting president asking for civil
war" and blamed Trump's rhetoric for the violence at the Capitol ...| 46% 23 14 17 69 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 17 7 4 89 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 36 1" 14 75 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 25 23 33 43 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 19 5 5 90 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 24 13 13 75 25
Latest Data by Race White 41% 23 16 20 64 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 23 17 14 69 31
o The former White House Counsel testified that he told Trump that
there was no evidence that the election was stolen from him,
which Trump ignored to embrace lies about the election ................. 44% 23 16 17 67 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 20 7 3 90 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 29 13 14 73 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 25 27 33 40 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 19 8 5 87 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 26 15 13 72 28
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 24 18 19 63 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 21 17 14 69 31
o A former member of the Oath Keepers who has pleaded guilty to
his involvement in January 6th testified that he did not plan to go
to the Capitol, but that Trump's speech "got everyone riled up"........ 42% 24 17 17 66 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 21 7 2 90 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 39 12 16 73 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 24 29 34 38 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 19 8 6 86 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 38 10 12 78 22
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 23 20 19 60 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 35 7 19 75 25
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Q98. One more time...Do you support or oppose the Department of Justice filing criminal charges against Donald Trump for his

involvement with the attack on

Strongly support .................
Somewhat support ..............
Somewhat oppose...............
Strongly oppose ..................
NOESUFE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..ccosroe.
OPPOSE (NET)...cooorrrrne

the Capitol on January 6th?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-18  Jul-5 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
.................................................................. 46% 45% 78% 41% 12% 1% 54% 40% 47%
.................................................................. 13 14 12 15 13 13 15 12 17
.................................................................. 10 8 4 10 15 4 8 11 7
.................................................................. 23 26 2 13 50 5 15 28 21
.................................................................. 8 7 3 21 10 6 8 8 8
.................................................................. 59% 59 90 56 25 84 69 53 64
.................................................................. 33 35 7 23 65 9 23 39 28

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOCAI tlEVISION ....v.vsevci e 48% 52% 44% 46% 57% 49% 47% 46%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC 0r ABC)........cccccevevriercineeeiciieeie e 40 50 34 29 46 40 39 48
Social media websites where news is shared (such as Facebook, Twitter or
YOUTUDE) ....oiviecicte ettt bbbt bbbt 33 38 34 27 35 42 30 41
ONliNE NBWS WEDSILES ........cvureiiitieeictee ettt 32 34 37 27 25 32 32 47
FOXNBWS.......couitieiciie ettt e bt bbbt 32 17 22 51 24 28 34 35
CNN bbb bbbttt 30 43 23 18 42 38 27 39
YOUF [0Cal NEWSPAPET ......cvcveviereeiresiietsisseesisrs s sssesssssssssssssesssssssssssnsesessnsnsns 19 21 17 16 16 21 18 25
MEONBC.......coicieteicie ettt bbbttt 17 26 15 8 24 23 15 15
RAGIO ...t 17 20 14 14 18 22 16 14
National NEWSPAPELS ........cuevrerrieriririsie e sens 13 18 13 8 13 13 13 26
OBNBI et 5 2 4 7 1 2 5 6
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
® FOX News Channel.............oocceveneneeessssssicssennnneeen) 10% 14 14 7 13 35 7
..................................................................................................... 8% 12 16 9 16 32 7
O MSNBC ....ooooooceieeeesssss s 7% 9 13 8 15 38 9
O NEWSMAX ..o seveeeesssssessesseeesssssssssssssssssseesessssssssnssssns 3% 6 7 4 9 47 24
® One America News NEtWOrK...........c...oocvvvmmscnsonsnsonn 3% 7 6 3 10 48 2
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SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social Several imes @ day ... 31%
media website [SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. e DT 14
Afew times a WEEK........ccevvvivevicreeecee s 14
Afewtimes amonth ... 5
RATEIY ..o 12
NEVET ...ttt 22
DON'EKNOW ..ot 1
D906. How about the November 2020 election for president...Did you vote Y88, 1VOteM...ooovovessissrssnssss 89%
in the November 2020 election for president or, like many people, did you NO, 1 Aid NOE VOB vovecsrsnsnssssssrsnsmssssssnsnsnscn 1
not get a chance to vote?
VOTE2020. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Joe éoe Bli:?n ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 225%
; ) 0NAIA TIUMP ..ot esseseenens
Biden or Donald Trump? Another Gandidate 3
D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for Hillary Clinton BﬁlnaldC:Tlrutmp ------------------------------------------------------------------ 259;%
) ARy CIINTON ..vocvvvveeeceieseeeese e eeneeens
or Donald Trump? Another Candidate ..o 6
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in Always voted for DEmOCrats................wwwwwvvvvvvveveveveveveen 26%
recent years, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOGTALS........vsvsvsvsvsvseserccs 12
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
at you. RepUDICANS ... 8

LABORHH. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 12
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ..o 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocveneereivrriinieneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ............cooveererervenieneens 18
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....couiereeeerneereeeeesneeeeessreneesseinnns 41
YES, ME .ottt 1%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccovvirirrenieninns 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO oot 82
YES (NET) oot sensssseseenes 18%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........c.ccccevvvenee. 41%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
hOSPItAl ... e 16

NONE Of thESE ... 16
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D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun? YOS, 100 oo 21%
Yes, someone in my household does ............ccccveurreenee 9
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............ 5
NO o 64
YES (NET).oovvireriiereieriieessinessesessessesssssssssssssesssssnans 36%
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- 2:95%
il i 2 1000 - 549,999 ...
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 ”
$60,000 - $74,999 ....oovrrvirrirrirere e 1
$75,000 - $99,999 ....rvrriiirire e 12
$100,000 - $7149,999 ......ooivrirrirrr e 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......cooirrviri e 2
$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecveieeeeeeireeeee e 3
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ... 37%
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccocovverinnnne. 11
Never married and not living with partner...........c.ccco...... 3
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........ccoveveeveveieree e 28
Divorced or separated..........coevvverrrreenisnsiresnnneenns 14
WIAOWEA......c.oceeeiie e 7
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY s 21%
SUDUIDAN @rQ.......eoveeeeerrereere e 43
SMAll TOWN ..o 10
RUFAI @rea.......ooueeeeecrce s 19
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DETAL.....ooocorrrrn 15%
as: Somewhat IDeral...........coovreereirreninirnenereseeeeeeneens 17
' MOTEFALE .....voovveevcreic s 34
Somewhat CONSEVative .........cccrrerereiereereereereereeeeeeeeneens 18
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..o 16
LIBERAL (NET) oo 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeeeeeerrereeneeneeneereeeeseeseeeneens 34
IDEOLABELS. Would you use any of the following terms to describe TrUMP REPUDIICAN ..o 21%
yourself? You may select as many as you like. BideN DOMOCTAL .ororeesererersssrssssssrss s 21
ProgressiVe. ... s 12
Never Trump Republican .........c.cccocvveennnnnnesninennns 9
SOCIANISE ... 4
None of these describe me ..........cccoevereenencnnencnnnns 30
RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 45%
CathOlC..... v 20
JBWISN ..ot 2
MUSIIM 1o 1
NONe/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........cvevverrereirerreireeeereeeeene 24
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EVANGELICAL. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical
Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY]

D100. Are you:

DRACE. Derived Race

EVErY WEEK ..o
Afewtimes a month.........cccceveeeeciiecceeeeeeeeee

New ENgland ..o
Middle AHANEC .......cvvereieieccecccccee s
East North Central...........cccoveviiiiicccceceseeenes
West North Central.........c.cevvveeeveeeeieeeeeeee e
SoUth AHANEIC ...
East South Central ..........ccoevevveeveceeeeeeeeeeeenees
West South Central ...........coovveveveveeieeeeeeee e
MOUNLAIN ......ooveeeeeecccce et
PACIIC ..v.veveeeeeeete ettt

Black/African AMEriCan ..........ccoevveevvveeevrveneeeseeeeesieneens
White/CauCasian ...........cceevvveererereesieeeeseeeee s
Hispanic/Latino ............cceveveveierereieeeee e
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ..........ccovvvvereereceeveeeseeee s
Pacific Islander
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................
Middle Eastern/North African ...........ccccceevvvevevevevncnenenen.




Global Strategy Group 35114B July 2 Navigator Page 35/36

D302. [IF HISPANIC] If you were filling out an official form and were required L PSP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPOOSS 57%
to select one race, which one would you select as yourrace? ~ THSPORED 1;
......................................................................... 2
et 1
D8 oot
DOMINICAN REPUDIC......oooose 3
ECUBAON ... 1
El Salvador ..o 1
GUALEMAIA ......cvveece e *
HONAUIES ..o -
N oz =T U TR -
Panama........cccocoeeieenieese s 1
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeeiessees s -
POIU ..o s 1
SPAIN .o e 11
UFUQUAY ...t nseses -
VENEZUEIA.....coveeceeicteece e 1
Other COUNLIY ......cuieercceceee e 2
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE .......cevvverceeeee s 2
D304. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in The CaribbeaN....o.cvovvesvessesssssssssessssssn 11%
many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or /ézlrft?e{['/ih'{é}iéé """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 43
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. SOU) AMEICA ... B
Another region of the world .............ccocvveeiccceicicene, 5
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ..o 27
D305. [IF ASIAN] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their e 28%
roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or ::rﬂll?mi'ﬁ'éé """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 18
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. Vietnam
KOTBA ... 6
JAPAN ... 17
PaCifiC iSIandS ... 9
OFhET et 11
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......evcrricececee s *
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 2%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ..., 22
' Attended technical or vocational school............ccccoeeene. 4
Attended some college but no degree..........ccocovverneeeee. 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 26
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 10
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime ... 38%
Employed part-time ... 10
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........c..coeeevreenienen. 10
REIFEd ... 27
SHUABNE ..o 3
HOMEMAKEN .......ocvveeevecteceee e 6

(01T R 5



Global Strategy Group 35114B July 2 Navigator Page 36/36
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 28%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72
KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? YBS o 28%



